K. %Y1V B3{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

(= D
< KE-430HX-3,-K,-1 7 | : | 19 £ 2@
For KE-430HX-3,-K,-1 > = g €2 1
N1 ~
< KE-430HS-3 A/ T2 ; Va
For KE-430HS-3 > =~ 5

KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-403
25



K. %81 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY RES NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB6785001 NAFI AL THREAD TRIMMER CAM

2 012060636 2|7 FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

3 SB6786001 NARFYALLIN— THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER

4 SB6787001 1A ~F1)a0H COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H

5 SB6788001 (RS =1=D2 COLLAR SHAFT

6 012400436 2|7 FES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

7 SB6789001 NARFILN— THREAD TRIMMER LEVER

8 SB6790001 NARTVALLIN—=DY THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT

9 110367001 2(¥H* WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

10 048060342 1|k ATJEG RETAINING RING E6

11 012060636 2|7 EZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

12 S42446001 N7 FRILEFU26X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14

13 SB6791101 1NE&—2—T37 v TV MOTOR BRACKET REAR ASSY

14 SB7556001 NE&—42—T 379 )THN— MOTOR BRACKET REAR COVER

15 062400616 2|F~04X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

16 018061236 3[7FAHILR6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12

17 SB0705101 WA ITTI o5 oRT LINK SHOULDER SCREW

18 021060306 1322 Fvhk6 NUT 3 M6

19 SB6382001 NAFIIY THREAD TRIMMER LINK

20 018400636 2|7FRILL4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

21 SB6383001 AR DI=Ply THREAD TRIMMER ROD

22 SA3324101 U ZAVZAS MOVING KNIFE LEVER

23 SB6793001 17> 226.5-3 SHOULDER SCREW 6.5-3

24 SA3326101 AR\ IN-D8 SHAFT M-KNIFE LEVER

25 012060636 1(7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

26 SA3327501 NARE2N\LAY M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE

27 SA4354001 1|Fox26-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
<KE-430HX-3,-K,-1 > <For KE-430HX-3,-K,-1>

28+ SB0714201 UAVEE: NEEDLE PLATE
<KE-430HX-5, KE-430HSF>  [<For KE-430HX-5, KE-430HS>
<BE-438HX, BE-438HS > <For BE-438HX, BE-438HS>

28+ SB4595201 UAVEE: NEEDLE PLATE

29 SB7053001 1A 2/\HE Yk MOVABLE KNIFE SET H

30 SA4518001 NARINT 2D MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW

31 SA4519001 UESZOGV»ES THRUST WASHER

32 S00705001 NENFZAY MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR

33+ SA6397001 1| AR \H240.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2

33+ SB3049001 1A E2/\h40.25 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.25

33+ SA3334001 1| AR /\H24H0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3

33+ SB0955001 1A 2/\h40.35 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.35

34 SB7055001 1374/ \HEYE FIXED KNIFE SET H

35 062300416 2|F~a3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

36 SB3847001 2| AHRFaI3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

37+ P.51,55 VAV N2k £ NEEDLE HOLE PLATE

38 100360003 219512238 SCREW

39 S25310101 2[5 T4 SCREW, FLAT M4

40 SA3538001 2| T ARTAXS SCREW,M4X8
<KE-430HX-3,-K,-1 > <For KE-430HX-3,-K,-1>
<KE-430HS-3f> <For KE-430HS-3>

41 SB0713001 (IPZE L pE VA BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING

42 SB3847001 2| ARFaV3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

43 062300416 2|F~3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

44 028030246 2[R HFHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

KE-430HX, 430HS/BE-438HX, 438HS-403

26


jbou
Texte surligné 

jbou
Texte surligné 




